BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2019 BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/15/2019 10:29:05 PARISH
PAGE NUM 1 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
01A1 0117 CULA2020 01 1 4
01A1 0117 CULA100001 11 9.0010.15 16
01A1 0117 CULA150001 11 9.0011.15 11
01A1 0117 CULA160001 11 9.0011.151 5
01Al1 0117 CULA102001 11 10.3012.45 15
01A1 0140 ARST100003 1 10.0011.15 21
01A1 0140 CSTL101301 1  13.0014.30 2
01Al1 0140 ARST121001 11 14.3015.45 13
01Al1 0140 CSTL111402 1 17.3020.50 6
01A1 0140 CSTL112302 1  18.0020.30 7
01A1 0143 CULA271001 1 9.30 10.45 8
01A1 0143 CULA273001 1 9.3010.45 4
01A1 0143 CULA190001 11 9.3011.45 2
01A1 0143 CULA180001 11 12.0014.15 7
01Al1 0143 CULA175001 11 14.3016.45 7
01A1 0143 ARST100001 1 17.3018.45 12
01A1 0155 MATH90301 11 8.3010.00 20
01A1 0155 MATH90302 11 8.3010.00 1 9
01A1 0155 AELA90101 11 10.0011.30 40
8 01A1 0155 AELA90103 11 10.0011.30 1 33
01A1 0155 MATF90901 11 10.0011.30 11
01A1 0155 MATF90902 11 10.0011.30 1 6
01A1 0155 MATH90201 11 11.3013.00 22
8 01A1 0155 MATH90203 11 11.3013.00 1 27
01A1 0155 ELAW90101 11 11.3013.00 23
01A1 0155 ELAW90102 11 11.3013.00 1 13
01A1 0155 AESL90201 11 17.3020.30 20
01Al1 0155 AESL90202 11 17.3020.30 1 19
01Al1 0155 AESL90302 11 17.3020.30 25
8 01A1 0155 AESL90303 11 17.3020.30 1 23
01Al1 0156 MATH92301 11 8.3011.30 17
01Al1 0156 MATH92302 11 8.3011.30 1 11
01Al1 0156 MATH90202 11 17.3019.00 26
01Al1 0156 MATH90204 11 17.3019.00 1 16
01A1 0156 AELA90102 11 19.0020.30 26
01A1 0156 AELA90104 11 19.0020.30 1 17
01Al1 0161 AESL90101 11 9.0012.00 9
01Al1 0161 AESL90102 11 9.0012.00 1 6
01Al1 0161 FLIT901 01 1 10.0011.00 7
01Al1 0161 COMP901 01 1 11.0012.00 15
010B B103 STEA210001 1 9.0012.00 6
010B B106 SPTP2100 01 1 7
010B B106 CNST100002 11 17.0018.15 13
010B B106 HVAC120001 11 18.3021.45 7
010B B106 HVAC110001 11 18.3021.45 18
010B B106 HVAC110004 11 18.302145 1 3
010B B121 PTEC243002 11 10.0011.00 5
010B B121 PTEC2440NP3 1111 14.3016.30 22
010B B121 INDT243001 11 16.0017.15 1 9
010B B121 PTEC243001 11 17.3018.30 5
010B B121 INDT244002 11 17.3018.45 15

ELAINE B. NUNEZ COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ST. BERNRD
OTHER
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
1,088 140 24 00000
1,088 140 24 00000
1,088 140 24 00000
1,088 140 24 00000
1,088 140 24 00000
918 140 40 00000
918 140 40 00000
918 140 40 00000
918 140 40 00000
918 140 40 00000
495 110 28 00000
495 110 28 00000
495 110 28 00000
495 110 28 00000
495 110 28 00000
495 110 28 00000
628 110 30 00000
628 110 30 00000
628 110 30 00000
628 110 30 00000
628 110 30 00000
628 110 30 00000
628 110 30 00000
628 110 30 00000
628 110 30 00000
628 110 30 00000
628 110 30 00000
628 110 30 00000
628 110 30 00000
628 110 30 00000
710 110 36 00000
710 110 36 00000
710 110 36 00000
710 110 36 00000
710 110 36 00000
710 110 36 00000
365 110 20 00000
365 110 20 00000
365 110 20 00000
365 110 20 00000
1,363 220 27 00000
527 110 30 00000
527 110 30 00000
527 110 30 00000
527 110 30 00000
527 110 30 00000
638 210 28 00000
638 210 28 00000
638 210 28 00000
638 210 28 00000
638 210 28 00000
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BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

ELAINE B. NUNEZ COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FALL DATA 2019 BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/15/2019 10:29:05 PARISH ST. BERNRD
PAGE NUM 2 RELATION OTHER
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
010B B121 PTEC243101 11 18.4520.30 4 638 210 28 00000
010B B121 INDT244001 11 19.0020.15 11 638 210 28 00000
010B B122 PTEC2430NP3 1111 7.30 9.30 22 1,167 110 50 00000
010B B122 PTEC101001 1111 7.3010.00 1 21 1,167 110 50 00000
010B B122 PTEC1331INP2 1111 7.3011.00 1 19 1,167 110 50 00000
4 8 010B B122 PTEC2910NP4 1111 7.3016.30 1 22 1,167 110 50 00000
4 010B B122 PTEC1030NP1 1 7.3016.30 21 1,167 110 50 00000
4 010B B122 PTEC2070NP4 1 73016.30 1 22 1,167 110 50 00000
4 010B B122 PTEC2630NP2 1 7.3016.30 1 22 1,167 110 50 00000
010B B122 PTEC2431INP3 1111 9.30 14.30 22 1,167 110 50 00000
010B B122 INDT101004 11 10.0011.15 1 24 1,167 110 50 00000
010B B122 PTEC1630NP1 1111 10.0012.00 1 21 1,167 110 50 00000
8 010B B122 PTEC2420NP2 1111 11.0013.30 1 22 1,167 110 50 00000
010B B122 PTEC242INP2 1111 14.3016.30 22 1,167 110 50 00000
010B B122 INDT207002 1 17.3018.45 22 1,167 110 50 00000
010B B127 PTEC243102 1 10.0013.30 6 385 110 24 00000
010B B127 INDT103003 11 11301245 1 26 385 110 24 00000
010B B127 INDT132002 11 20.3021.45 5 385 110 24 00000
010B B129 INDT242001 11 16.0017.15 7 556 110 30 00000
010B B129 INDT207001 1  16.0017.15 20 556 110 30 00000
010B B129 INDT242003 11 19.0020.15 5 556 110 30 00000
010B B129 INDT101002 11 19.00 20.30 22 556 110 30 00000
010B B129 INDT101001 11 20.4522.00 9 556 110 30 00000
010B B132 PTEC133103 11 13.0014.45 8 435 110 30 00000
010B B132 PTEC133101 11 16.0017.45 14 435 110 30 00000
010B B132 INDT291001 1 16.00 18.55 12 435 110 30 00000
010B B132 PTEC133001 11 17.5018.50 24 435 110 30 00000
010B B132 PTEC133102 11 19.0020.45 12 435 110 30 00000
010B B133 PTEC163102 11 13.4515.30 16 432 110 30 00000
010B B133 PTEC242101 11 16.0017.15 10 432 110 30 00000
010B B133 PTEC163101 11 18.4020.25 18 432 110 30 00000
010B B139 WELD1200H1 11111 9.3011.30 10 934 110 30 00000
010B B139 WELD120003 11111 9.3011.30 1 2 934 110 30 00000
010B B139 WELD120004 11111 9.3011.30 1 1 934 110 30 00000
010B B139 WELD1300H1 11111 9.3011.30 1 13 934 110 30 00000
010B B139 WELD1600 H1 11111 9.3011.30 1 9 934 110 30 00000
010B B139 WELD2000 H1 11111 9.3011.30 1 7 934 110 30 00000
010B B139 WELD160527 1 10.00 12.00 1 1 934 110 30 00000
010B B139 WELD1110H1 111111 12.00 14.00 18 934 110 30 00000
010B B139 WELD1000 H1 11111 12.00 14.00 1 16 934 110 30 00000
010B B139 WELD111002 11 14.3017.55 9 934 110 30 00000
9 010B B139 WELD111002 11 14.3017.55 3 934 110 30 00000
010B B139 WELD100001 11 16.0018.25 1 12 934 110 30 00000
9 010B B139 WELD100001 11 16.0018.25 4 934 110 30 00000
010B B139 WELD100002 11 16.0018.25 7 934 110 30 00000
9 010B B139 WELD100002 11 16.0018.25 1 934 110 30 00000
010B B139 WELD130001 11 17.3021.55 1 5 934 110 30 00000
9 010B B139 WELD130001 11 17.3021.55 3 934 110 30 00000
010B B139 WELD111001 11 18.3021.55 14 934 110 30 00000
010B B139 WELD120002 11 18.3021.55 1 9 934 110 30 00000
9 010B B139 WELD120002 11 18.3021.55 3 934 110 30 00000

ROOM RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2019 BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/15/2019 10:29:05 PARISH
PAGE NUM 3 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
010B B139 WELD120001 11 18.3021.55 5
9 010B B139 WELD120001 11 18.3021.55 1
010B B139 WELD1105 28 1 19.0021.00 1
010B B144 INDT103002 11 16.0017.15 28
010B B144 INDT290001 1  16.0017.15 15
010B B144 PTEC163002 11 17.3018.30 25
010B B144 INDT131002 11 17.301845 1 8
010B B144 INDT121001 11 17.3018.45 8
010B B144 INDT103001 11 19.0020.15 20
010B B150 ELEC1000H2 111 12.0014.00 23
010B B150 CNST1000H1 11 12.00 14.00 17
010B B150 CNST100001 11 17.0018.15 17
9 010B B150 CNST100001 11 17.0018.15 5
010B B150 ELEC200001 11 18.3021.30 17
010B B150 ELEC100001 11 18.3022.00 16
010B B150 ELEC100008 11 18.3022.00 1 5
010B B190 BIOL102001 11 10.0011.15 13
010B B190 BIOL201001 11 10.0011.15 14
010B B190 BIOL231001 11 11.3014.15 20
8 010B B190 BIOL231003 11 113014151 19
010B B190 BIOL102002 11 13.0014.15 23
010B B190 BIOL241002 11 19.0020.15 19
010B B192 BIOL200001 11 8.30 9.45 21
010B B192 BIOL230001 11 8.3011.15 19
010B B192 BIOL230002 11 8.3011.151 20
010B B192 BIOL101002 11 11.3012.45 20
010B B192 CHEM110005 11 11.3012.45 26
010B B192 CHEM120002 11 13.0014.15 6
010B B192 BIOL150003 11 14.3015.45 26
010B B192 BIOL110004 11 17.3018.45 22
010B B192 BIOL240001 11 17.3018.45 1 20
010B B192 BIOL120001 11 19.0020.15 19
010B B193 CHEM111001 1 10.00 12.30 13
010B B193 CHEM121002 1 10.0012.30 4
010B B193 CHEM111004 1  13.0015.30 19
010B B194 BIOL111001 11 10.0011.15 18
010B B194 BIOL111002 11 11.3014.15 16
010B B194 BIOL241001 11 11.3014.151 20
010B B194 BIOL121001 11 17.3018.45 12
010B B194 BIOL111003 11 19.0020.15 18
010D D105 CHEM110001 11 8.30 9.45 19
010D D105 BIOL110003 11 8.30 9.45 30
010D D105 BIOL101003 11 11.3012.45 27
010D D105 CHEM110002 11 17.3018.45 10
010D D105 CHEM110003 11 17.3018.45 15
010D D105 CHEM111002 11 19.00 20.15 12
010D D105 CHEM111003 11 19.0020.15 10
010D D106 EMSE102001 111 8.3012.45 17
010D D106 EMSE102101 111 8.3012.45 1 11
010D D106 EMSE103001 1 8.3012.45 17
010D D106 EMSE103101 1 83012451 11

ELAINE B. NUNEZ COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ST. BERNRD
OTHER
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
934 110 30 00000
934 110 30 00000
934 110 30 00000
460 110 30 00000
460 110 30 00000
460 110 30 00000
460 110 30 00000
460 110 30 00000
460 110 30 00000
576 110 30 00000
576 110 30 00000
576 110 30 00000
576 110 30 00000
576 110 30 00000
576 110 30 00000
576 110 30 00000
834 210 25 00000
834 210 25 00000
834 210 25 00000
834 210 25 00000
834 210 25 00000
834 210 25 00000
790 110 40 00000
790 110 40 00000
790 110 40 00000
790 110 40 00000
790 110 40 00000
790 110 40 00000
790 110 40 00000
790 110 40 00000
790 110 40 00000
790 110 40 00000
752 210 25 00000
752 210 25 00000
752 210 25 00000
800 210 25 00000
800 210 25 00000
800 210 25 00000
800 210 25 00000
800 210 25 00000
1,120 110 51 00000
1,120 110 51 00000
1,120 110 51 00000
1,120 110 51 00000
1,120 110 51 00000
1,120 110 51 00000
1,120 110 51 00000
565 110 25 00000
565 110 25 00000
565 110 25 00000
565 110 25 00000
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BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2019

WARNINGS

4

BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/15/2019 10:29:05 PARISH
PAGE NUM 4 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
MTWTFS TTFC
010D D115 BIOL200002 11 17.3018.45 9
010D D116 NURS103001 1 1 8.0012.00 8
010D D116 BIOL110001 11 8.3011.151 21
8 010D D116 BIOL240002 11 8.3011.15 1 24
010D D116 PHSC100001 11 17.3018.45 27
010D D116 PHSC110001 11 19.0020.15 20
010D D117 NURS101001 11 8.0010.30 24
010D D117 NURS102501 11 8.0010.30 1 23
010D D117 NURS150002 1 8.0010.30 1 8
010D D117 NURS101001 11 8.0016.30 24
010D D117 NURS102501 11 8.0016.30 1 23
010D D200 EMSE221001 11 13.0017.00 10
010D D200 EMSE231001 11 13.0017.00 1 10
010D D209 NURS105001 11 8.0012.00 18
010D D209 NURS121001 11111 8.0016.30 1 18
010D D209 NURS150002 1 8.0016.30 1 8
010D D209 NURS113001 11 12.3016.30 19
010D D210 EMSE220001 11 8.0012.00 10
010D D210 EMSE230002 11 8.0012.00 1 10
010D D210 EMSE102002 1 17.30 21.45 16
010D D210 EMSE102102 1 17.3021.45 1 12
010F 0000 CDLA100001 11111 7.3016.30 1 2
010F 00000 EMSE1010 H1 1 17
010F 00000 EMSE1010 H2 1 16
010F 00000 EMSE1010 H7 1 3
010F 00000 FIAR1850 H1 1 18
010F 00000 HIST1500 H1 1 15
010F 00000 HIST1500 H3 1 12
010F 00000 HIST1500 H4 1 22
010F 00000 HSOM1020 H1 1 13
010F 00000 HSOM1020 H3 1 10
010F 00000 HSOM1020 H7 1 4
010F 00000 HSOM1030 H1 1 13
010F 00000 HSOM1030 H2 1 10
010F 00000 MATH1300 H1 1 25
010F 00000 MATH1300 H2 1 18
010F 00000 MATH1300 H3 1 25
010F 00000 MATH1300 H4 1 15
010F 0115 HAZT101015 1 8.00 16.30 14
010F 0115 DEVEO088005 11 10.0011.15 24
010F 0115 SPAN101001 11 19.0020.15 17
010F 0116 INDT263002 11 10.0011.15 9
010F 0116 MATHO098002 111 11.1912.59 49
010F 0116 PSYC110004 11 13.0014.15 31
010F 0116 PSYC220001 1 13.0014.15 16
010F 0116 PSYC110002 11 19.0020.15 20
010F 0120 DEVE088001 1 10.00 11.15 25
010F 0120 CDYC130001 11 11.3012.45 7
010F 0120 DEVE088002 1 11.3012.45 1 23
010F 0120 HSOM270002 1 17.3018.45 10
010F 0204 BUSN110002 11 7.00 8.15 9

ELAINE B. NUNEZ COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ST. BERNRD
OTHER
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
535 110 25 00000

535 110 30 00000
535 110 30 00000
535 110 30 00000
535 110 30 00000
535 110 30 00000
1,095 110 49 00000
1,095 110 49 00000
1,095 110 49 00000
1,095 110 49 00000
1,095 110 49 00000
1,500 110 50 00000
1,500 110 50 00000
840 110 50 00000
840 110 50 00000
840 110 50 00000
840 110 50 00000
840 550 23 00000
840 550 23 00000
840 550 23 00000
840 550 23 00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
725 110 35 00000
725 110 35 00000
725 110 35 00000
1,040 110 50 00000
1,040 110 50 00000
1,040 110 50 00000
1,040 110 50 00000
1,040 110 50 00000
1,040 140 30 00000
1,040 140 30 00000
1,040 140 30 00000
1,040 140 30 00000
750 110 40 00000
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BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT
FALL DATA 2019
RUN DATE 11/15/2019 10:29:05

PAGE NUM

WARNINGS

BRANCH
PARISH
5 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
MTWTFS TTFC
010F 0204 BUSN150002 11 10.0011.15 7
010F 0204 BUSN210001 11 10.0011.15 20
010F 0204 SPCH215003 11 11.3012.45 20
010F 0204 ENGL101005 1 11.3012.45 23
010F 0204 ENGL101006 1  13.0014.15 25
010F 0204 ECON200001 1 17.30 18.45 25
010F 0204 ECON202001 1 19.00 20.15 22
010F 0204 DEVR0O78004 1 19.0020.15 15
010F 0207 SPCH215002 11 10.0011.15 16
010F 0207 MATHO0990 04 111 11.3012.45 25
010F 0207 PSYC110001 11 11.301245 1 28
010F 0207 ENGL221003 1 13.0014.15 12
010F 0207 MATH120301 11 14.3015.45 12
010F 0207 ENGL101009 11 17.3018.45 24
010F 0207 MATH099011 11 17.3020.15 15
010F 0207 MATH099013 11 17.3020.15 24
010F 0207 MATH098006 11 17.3020.50 20
010F 0207 MATH130009 11 19.0020.15 23
010F 0211 ENGL1009 01 1111 10.00 10.50 6
010F 0211 ACCT240002 11 13.0014.15 13
010F 0211 DEVRO78003 1 17.3018.45 24
010F 0213 SOCI209001 11 8.30 945 21
010F 0213 DEVR0O78002 1 8.30 9.45 18
010F 0213 DEVR0O78008 1 10.0011.15 26
010F 0213 DEVR0O78006 1 10.0011.15 13
010F 0213 DEVR0O78001 1 11.3012.45 21
010F 0213 DEVRO78007 1 11.3012.45 19
010F 0213 DEVEO088007 1 17.3018.45 20
010F 0213 DEVRO78005 1 17.3018.45 19
010F 0213 BUSN110001 11 19.0020.15 10
010F 0214 HIST150001 11 11.3012.45 23
010F 0214 HIST104202 11 13.0014.15 25
010F 0214 HIST201003 11 14.3015.45 24
010F 0214 HIST151001 11 16.0017.15 11
010F 0214 HIST210002 11 17.3018.45 10
010F 0218 HSOM102001 1 8.30 9.45 23
010F 0218 HSOM270001 1 8.30 9.45 12
010F 0218 HSOM209001 1 8.30 9.45 13
010F 0218 HSOM205001 11 10.0011.15 32
010F 0218 HSOM111001 11 10.0011.15 17
010F 0218 BUSN152002 11 11.3012.45 12
010F 0218 HUDV107007 1 11301245 1 9
010F 0218 HUDV107002 1 14.3015.45 12
010F 0218 ACCT210001 11 17.3018.45 6
010F 0218 HSOM111002 11 17.3018.45 12
010F 0218 HSOM209002 1 19.0020.15 13
010F 0220 PARL100002 1 11.3012.45 9
010F 0302 MATH140001 11 10.0011.15 17
010F 0302 ENGL101008 11 13.0014.15 25
010F 0302 BUSN240001 11 17.3018.45 9
010F 0302 ACCT240001 11 19.0020.15 10

ELAINE B. NUNEZ COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ST. BERNRD
OTHER
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
750 110 40 00000
750 110 40 00000
750 110 40 00000
750 110 40 00000
750 110 40 00000
750 110 40 00000
750 110 40 00000
750 110 40 00000
750 110 50 00000
750 110 50 00000
750 110 50 00000
750 110 50 00000
750 110 50 00000
750 110 50 00000
750 110 50 00000
750 110 50 00000
750 110 50 00000
750 110 50 00000
400 110 26 00000
400 110 26 00000
400 110 26 00000
570 110 40 00000
570 110 40 00000
570 110 40 00000
570 110 40 00000
570 110 40 00000
570 110 40 00000
570 110 40 00000
570 110 40 00000
570 110 40 00000
575 110 40 00000
575 110 40 00000
575 110 40 00000
575 110 40 00000
575 110 40 00000
725 140 25 00000
725 140 25 00000
725 140 25 00000
725 140 25 00000
725 140 25 00000
725 140 25 00000
725 140 25 00000
725 140 25 00000
725 140 25 00000
725 140 25 00000
725 140 25 00000
1,400 110 33 00000
600 110 25 00000
600 110 25 00000
600 110 25 00000
600 110 25 00000

ROOM RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2019 BRANCH

RUN DATE 11/15/2019 10:29:05 PARISH

PAGE NUM 6 RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
010F 0303 DEVE088003 11 11.3012.45 26
010F 0303 ENGL201001 11 11.3012.45 15
010F 0304 BUSN115007 11 10.0011.15 22
010F 0304 BUSN115009 11 10.0012.45 22
010F 0304 BUSN115006 11 11.3012.45 22
010F 0304 BUSN115004 11 13.0014.15 22
010F 0304 SPTP101002 11 13.0015.45 1
010F 0304 BUSN115002 11 16.0017.15 25
010F 0304 BUSN115001 11 17.3018.45 23
010F 0304 SPTP101001 11 17.3018.45 1
010F 0307 MATH098009 11 8.3011.15 30
010F 0307 MATH099012 11 8.3011.151 16
010F 0307 MATHO0980 08 1111 11.1912.59 20
010F 0307 ENGL102004 11 13.0014.15 24
010F 0307 MATH130005 11 13.0015.45 9
010F 0307 MATH130006 11 17.3020.15 9
010F 0307 MATH099014 11 17.3020.15 9
010F 0307 MATH098010 11 17.3020.50 29
010F 0308 MATH130001 11 10.0011.15 28
010F 0308 MATH200002 11 10.0011.15 14
010F 0308 MATH130002 11 11.3012.45 23
010F 0308 MATHO0990 01 1111 13.0014.15 12
010F 0308 MATH160001 11 16.0017.15 6
010F 0308 MATH200001 11 17.3018.45 13
010F 0308 MATH098007 11 17.3020.50 14
010F 0312 NURS100001 1111 7.00 9.00 12
010F 0312 NURS1000 H3 1111 12.00 14.00 19
010F 0315 MATHO0980 04 1111 9.4911.29 31
010F 0315 MATHO099009 1111 10.0011.15 1 19
010F 0315 PARL105001 1 11.30 12.45 2
010F 0315 ENGL101010 1 11.3012.45 20
010F 10231 HASC102001 11 9.3012.00 19

8 010F 10231 HASC103001 11 9.3012.00 1 19

010F 10231 HASC101002 11 12.0514.30 15
010F 10231 HASC103003 11 18.0020.30 5
010F 20114 SOCI110006 11 10.0011.15 17
010F 20114 HUDV1000 01 1 10.0011.15 6
010F 20114 ENGL101007 1 11.30 12.45 22
010F 20114 HUDV107001 1 11.3012.45 13
010F 20114 HSOM2600 02 1 17.30 18.45 17
010F 20114 HSOMZ201001 1 19.00 20.15 13
010F 20133 HIST100007 1  19.00 21.00 58
010F 20133 HIST100008 1  19.0021.00 1 55
010F 20306 MATHO0990 02 111 10.0011.15 25
010F 20306 MATH130010 111 10.0011.15 1 17
010F 20306 MATHO0990 06 1111 11.3012.45 6
010F 20306 MATH130004 1111 11.3012.45 1 5
010F 20306 MATHO0980 01 1111 12.4914.29 22
010F 20306 MATH099007 11 13.0015.45 1 21
010F 20306 MATH130003 11 16.0017.15 20
010F 20306 MATHO099008 11 17.3020.15 11

ELAINE B. NUNEZ COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ST. BERNRD
OTHER
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
700 110 35 00000
700 110 35 00000
800 140 26 00000
800 140 26 00000
800 140 26 00000
800 140 26 00000
800 140 26 00000
800 140 26 00000
800 140 26 00000
800 140 26 00000
600 110 35 00000
600 110 35 00000
600 110 35 00000
600 110 35 00000
600 110 35 00000
600 110 35 00000
600 110 35 00000
600 110 35 00000
800 110 50 00000
800 110 50 00000
800 110 50 00000
800 110 50 00000
800 110 50 00000
800 110 50 00000
800 110 50 00000
500 140 25 00000
500 140 25 00000
600 110 35 00000
600 110 35 00000
600 110 35 00000
600 110 35 00000
105 310 22 00000
105 310 22 00000
105 310 22 00000
105 310 22 00000
690 110 30 00000
690 110 30 00000
690 110 30 00000
690 110 30 00000
690 110 30 00000
690 110 30 00000
3,920 110 100 00000
3,920 110 100 00000
1,400 110 50 00000
1,400 110 50 00000
1,400 110 50 00000
1,400 110 50 00000
1,400 110 50 00000
1,400 110 50 00000
1,400 110 50 00000
1,400 110 50 00000

ROOM RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2019 BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/15/2019 10:29:05 PARISH
PAGE NUM 7 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
010F 20306 INDT263001 11 19.0020.15 1 12
8 010G P104 ARST280001 11 10.0011.10 20
8 010G P104 ARST276001 11 13.0016.25 20
010G P105 ARST104001 11 13.0015.40 20
010G P105 ARST176001 11 17.3020.10 10
010G P106 ARST270001 11 8.3011.10 9
010G P106 ARST178002 11 17.3020.40 15
0100 0102 THEA110003 11 10.0011.15 10
0100 0112 MUSC101301 11 11.3012.45 14
0100 0120 CDYC105001 11 10.0011.15 6
0100 0120 CDYC230001 1 17.3019.45 5
0100 0120 CDYC101501 1 17.30 20.00 2
4 0100 0130 HAZT101018 1 8.0016.00 16
4 0100 0130 HAZT1020 12 11 8.00 16.00 22
4 0100 0130 HAZT102011 11 8.0016.30 1 12
0100 0130 HAZT101017 11 9.30 14.00 18
0100 0130 HAZT101016 11 9.3014.00 31
0100 0207 SPCH131002 11 10.0011.15 18
0100 0207 FIAR171001 11 13.0015.45 8
0100 0207 FIAR170001 11 13.0015.45 12
0100 0210 FIAR100003 11 13.0015.45 17
0100 0210 FIAR160001 11 16.0018.45 12
0100 0211 VIPR110001 11 13.0014.15 11
0100 0212 FIAR120001 11 10.0011.15 12
0100 0212 FIAR101001 11 16.0018.45 8

ELAINE B. NUNEZ COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ST. BERNRD
OTHER
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
1,400 110 50 00000
250 350 9 00000
250 350 9 00000
600 110 31 00000
600 110 31 00000
700 110 33 00000
700 110 33 00000
1,400 210 50 00000
548 110 30 00000
473 110 24 00000
473 110 24 00000
473 110 24 00000
1,531 650 60 00000
1,531 650 60 00000
1,531 650 60 00000
1,531 650 60 00000
1,531 650 60 00000
600 270 20 00000
600 270 20 00000
600 270 20 00000
975 270 25 00000
975 270 25 00000
525 140 24 00000
743 270 24 00000
743 270 24 00000

ROOM RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT ELAINE B. NUNEZ COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL DATA 2019
RUN DATE 11/15/2019 10:29:05
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo 13

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - - 10
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, -------------- 7
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 30
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 331
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 305
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 64

NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = = == ===« == === s s s e oo oo o mceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS 19



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE ELAINE B. NUNEZ COMMUNITY COLLEGE
RUN DATE 11/15/2019 10:29:05
PAGE NUM 1

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 56
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 1,962
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 14,883 4,680 19,563
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,040 2,800 7,840
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,745 634 2,379
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 176,580 98,100 274,680
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 67,009 22,685 89,694
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 29,767 9,360 39,127
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 34.6 22.6 30.3
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 16.9 9.5 14.2
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 44.4 41.3 436
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASSROOM
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 47
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 1,713
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 13,535 4,481 18,016
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 4,230 2,350 6,580
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,566 592 2,158
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 154,170 85,650 239,820
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 62,288 21,428 83,716
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 27,071 8,962 36,033
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 37.0 25.2 32.8
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 17.6 10.5 15.0

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 43.5 41.8 43.0



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE ELAINE B. NUNEZ COMMUNITY COLLEGE
RUN DATE 11/15/2019 10:29:05
PAGE NUM 2

DAY USE  NIGHT USE
(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)

COMPUTER CLASSROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 9

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 249

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 1,348 199 1,547

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 810 450 1,260
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 179 42 221

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 22,410 12,450 34,860
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 4,721 1,257 5,978
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,696 398 3,094

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 221 9.3 175

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 12.0 3.2 8.9

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 57.1 31.7 51.8

DAY USE  NIGHT USE
(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)

*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 22

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 649

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 987 251 1,238

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,980 1,100 3,080

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 119 42 161

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 58,410 32,450 90,860
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,203 1,122 4,325
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,974 502 2,476

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 6.0 3.8 52

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 3.4 15 2.7

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 61.6 447 57.2

TOTAL

TOTAL



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE ELAINE B. NUNEZ COMMUNITY COLLEGE
RUN DATE 11/15/2019 10:29:05
PAGE NUM 3

DAY USE

(0600-1700)
CLASS LABORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 11

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 301

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 987 251 1,238

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 990 550 1,540
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 119 42 161
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 27,090 15,050
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,203 1,122
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,974 502 2,476
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 12.0 7.6 10.5

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 7.3 3.3 59

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 61.6 447 57.2

DAY USE

(0600-1700)
*SPECIAL USE FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 1

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 23

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 160 126 286

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 90 50 140
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 32 18 50
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,070 1,150
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 736 414
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 320 252 572
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 35.6 36.0 35.7

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 155 21.9 17.8

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 43.5 60.9 49.7

NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(1700-2300) (0600-2300)

42,140
4,325

NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(1700-2300) (0600-2300)

3,220
1,150



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE ELAINE B. NUNEZ COMMUNITY COLLEGE
RUN DATE 11/15/2019 10:29:05

PAGE NUM 4

DEMONSTRATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 1

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 23

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 160 126 286

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 90 50
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 32 18
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,070
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 736
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 320 252
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 35.6 36.0 35.7
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 155 21.9 17.8
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 43.5 60.9

* WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)

140
50
1,150 3,220
414 1,150
572
49.7



